Updated: 12/31/2025, 9:29 AM

TOWN OF RONDA
SCHEDULE OF FEES

PASSED 06/21/2025 Effective 08/01/2025

WATER/SEWER IN TOWN OUT OF TOWN FLAT RATES
Utility Deposit $125.00 $125.00 In Town: $52.24

RATE SCHEDULE Out of Town: $40.89
Water Rate (2,000 gal) $27.24 $40.89
Volumetric Water Rate (per 1,000 gal) $6.76 $10.89
Sewer Rate (2,000 gal) $25.00
Volumetric Sewer Rate (per 1,000 gal) $13.75 -
Late Fee Greater of $5.00 or 10% of Past Due
Reconnect Fee $25.00 $25.00
Reconnect Fee Non-Service Hours $50.00 $50.00
Resetting Meter at Previous Service Location $50.00 $50.00
Voluntary Reconnect / Disconnect Fee* $25.00 $25.00
Meter Testing (over 1 per 12/mo period) $30.00 $30.00
NEW METER INSTALLATION

[Tap Fee (3/4")** | $1,000.00 | $1,200.00 |

**Any tap over 2" wil be contracted by the Town of Ronda and will be billed for actual cost plus
10%. Prices do not include pipe over 3/4", any extra supplies and/or work that is involved in the
tap or boring under roads and driveways.

ADMINISTRATION FEES
Copies .25 Per Page
Fax .25 Per Page
NSF Fees $25.00 Returned Check Fee, $12.00 Bank Fee
VIOLATIONS & PENALTIES FINE AMOUNTS
Meter Tampering $250.00
Meter Tampering, Second Offense $1,000.00

*Any fee modification must be approved by the Ronda Board of Commissioners
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